j v l y i x i y k i
4V* Digit Counter/Decoder/Driver
General Description
The Maxim ICM7224(LCD) and ICM7225(LED) are
high speed 4V2 digit counters, featuring segment
decoders, leading zero blanking, store and reset inputs,
and a carry output that allows cascading of 8 or more
digits. The ICM7224 directly drives a non-multiplexed

• Brightness Control Input (ICM7225)
• Low Power CMOS
Ordering Information
0
£
l o
• u
V
£
1 0
0 1
PART TEMP. R A N G E PACKAGE
I C M 7 2 2 4 I P L - 2 0 ° C to +85° C 40 Lead Plast ic D IP
ICM7224IQH 0 ° C to +70° C 44 Lead P las t ic C h i p Ca r r i e r
I C M 7 2 2 4 C / D 0 ° C to +70° C D ice
I C M 7 2 2 5 I P L - 2 0 ° C to +85° C 40 Lead Plast ic DIP
ICM7225IQH 0 ° C to +70° C 44 Lead P las t ic C h i p Ca r r i e r
I C M 7 2 2 5 C / D 0 ° C to +70° C D ice
Typical Operating Circuit
n n i
id 8 8 a
COMMON-ANODE
LED DISPLAY
y k i y j x i / k l
ICM7225
Unit Counter
The "Maxim Advantage'"" signifies an upgraded quaiity level. At no additional cost we offer a second-source device that is subject to the following:
guaranteed performance over temperature along with tighter test specifications on many key parameters; and device enhancements, when needed that result
in improved performance without changing the functionality.
y H y J X I / \ / \ Maxim Integrated Products ^
4Vz Digit Counter/Decoder/Driver
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Operating Temperature Range
Plastic Package (IPL) -20°C to +85°C
Plastic Chip Carrier (Quad) Package (Q) 0 ° C t o + 7 0 ° C
Storage Temperature Range -65 0 C to+160°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) <300°C
Supply Voltage 6.5V
Input Voltage (any terminal, Note 1) -0.3V to V+ +0.3V
Power Dissipation
40 Lead Plastic Dip 1W
(derate 10mW/°C above 25° C.)
44 Lead Plastic Chip Carrier 1W
(derate 10mW/°C above 25°C.)
Note 1: The input voltage may exceed this rating if the input current is l imited to 1mA.
Connect ing any terminal to a voltage greater than V+ or less than Ground and exceeding 1mA input current may activate the
parasit ic SCR inherent in the junc t ion isolated CMOS process, causing destruct ive device latchup. For this reason, it is
recommended that no inputs f rom sources operat ing on a di f ferent power supply be appl ied to the device before its supply is
established, and that in mult iple supply systems, the supply to the ICM7224/25 be turned on first.
Stresses above (hose listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(All parameters measured with V+ - 5V, unless otherwise indicated)
ICM7224 CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Operating current 'op Test circuit . Display blank 10 50 juA
Operating supply voftage range V + 3 5 6 V
OSCILLATOR input current 'osci Pin 3 6 r 2 * 10 ^ A
Segment rise/fall t ime trfs Ci0ad =- 200pF 0.5
MS
Backplane rise/fall t ime trfK Cload = 5000pF 15
MS
Oscil lator f requency f osc Pin 36 Floating
i 1 9
kHz
Backplane f requency f bp Pin 36 Floating 150 Hz
ICM7225 CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS